

TABULATED BY: Matt Fenstermann
CHECKED BY: [Signature]

APPROVED BY: R. De Groot

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION

PROJECT: 2019 Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

-----ESTIMATE-----

Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.
LeCenter, MN 56017

Minturn, Inc.
Brooklyn, IA 5211

Gruss Construction LLC
Cumming, IA 50061

10% Bid Bond

10% Bid Bond

10% Bid Bond

BID PRICE

BID PRICE

BID PRICE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
			PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	Clearing and Grubbing	100 UNIT	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
0002	Topsoil, Off-site	150 CY	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
0003	Excavation, Class 10, Including Topsoil On-site	670 CY	\$30.00	\$20,100.00	\$35.00	\$23,450.00	\$45.00	\$30,150.00	\$32.00	\$21,440.00
0004	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15"	16 LF	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$105.00	\$1,680.00
0005	Intake, SW-512, 24"	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
0006	Manhole/Intake Adjustment, Minor	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
0007	Manhole/Intake Adjustment, Major	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
0008	Connection to Existing Manhole	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
0009	Removal of Sidewalk	150 SY	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00
0010	Removal of Curb	100 LF	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
0011	Sidewalk, PCC, 4"	3635 SY	\$80.00	\$290,800.00	\$80.00	\$290,800.00	\$80.00	\$290,800.00	\$82.50	\$299,887.50
0012	Sidewalk, PCC, 5"	105 SY	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$82.50	\$8,662.50	\$92.00	\$9,660.00
0013	Sidewalk, PCC, 6"	110 SY	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$102.00	\$11,220.00
0014	Detectable Warning	100 SF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
0015	Driveway Replacement, Paved, PCC, 6"	1200 SY	\$90.00	\$108,000.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$72.00	\$86,400.00
0016	Driveway, Granular	650 TON	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$27.00	\$17,550.00
0017	Full Depth Patches	100 SY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00
0018	Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
0019	Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	3.25 AC	\$7,500.00	\$24,375.00	\$8,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$5,600.00	\$18,200.00
0020	Sod	30 SQ	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$310.00	\$9,300.00
0021	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching	3.35 AC	\$3,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,720.00
0022	Chain Link Fence, Black Vinyl Coated, 48" Height	300 LF	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$36.50	\$10,950.00
0023	Modular Block Retaining Wall	400 SF	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$31.25	\$12,500.00
0024	Mobilization	1 LS	\$37,725.00	\$37,725.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
0025	Tree Protection Fence, 48"	1300 LF	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.10	\$130.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00
0026	Tree Trunk Protection	35 EA	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$4.00	\$140.00
0027	Tree Root Grinding	20 EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
0028	Major Handhole Adjustment, Type I Precast Concrete Handhole	3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
0029	Major Handhole Adjustment, Type II or III Polymer Concrete Handhole	3 EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
0030	Project Sign Small - LOSST	4 EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$650,000.00		\$594,965.00		\$638,712.50		\$640,347.50
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-8.47%		-1.74%		-1.49%

TABULATED BY: Matt Fenstermann APPROVED BY _____
CHECKED BY: [Signature]

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
PROJECT: 2019 Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

-----ESTIMATE-----

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		MPS Engineers, PC		TK Concrete, Inc.	
			PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	Clearing and Grubbing	100 UNIT	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$107.50	\$10,750.00
0002	Topsoil, Off-site	150 CY	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
0003	Excavation, Class 10, Including Topsoil On-site	670 CY	\$30.00	\$20,100.00	\$42.00	\$28,140.00	\$35.00	\$23,450.00
0004	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15"	16 LF	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00
0005	Intake, SW-512, 24"	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0006	Manhole/Intake Adjustment, Minor	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0007	Manhole/Intake Adjustment, Major	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
0008	Connection to Existing Manhole	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
0009	Removal of Sidewalk	150 SY	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
0010	Removal of Curb	100 LF	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
0011	Sidewalk, PCC, 4"	3635 SY	\$80.00	\$290,800.00	\$78.00	\$283,530.00	\$70.00	\$254,450.00
0012	Sidewalk, PCC, 5"	105 SY	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$108.00	\$11,340.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00
0013	Sidewalk, PCC, 6"	110 SY	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$112.00	\$12,320.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00
0014	Detectable Warning	100 SF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
0015	Driveway Replacement, Paved, PCC, 6"	1200 SY	\$90.00	\$108,000.00	\$84.00	\$100,800.00	\$78.50	\$94,200.00
0016	Driveway, Granular	650 TON	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$29.50	\$19,175.00	\$27.50	\$17,875.00
0017	Full Depth Patches	100 SY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
0018	Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
0019	Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	3.25 AC	\$7,500.00	\$24,375.00	\$5,610.00	\$18,232.50	\$7,000.00	\$22,750.00
0020	Sod	30 SQ	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00
0021	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching	3.35 AC	\$3,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,375.00	\$4,200.00	\$14,070.00
0022	Chain Link Fence, Black Vinyl Coated, 48" Height	300 LF	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
0023	Modular Block Retaining Wall	400 SF	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$44.00	\$17,600.00
0024	Mobilization	1 LS	\$37,725.00	\$37,725.00	\$48,474.50	\$48,474.50	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
0025	Tree Protection Fence, 48"	1300 LF	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$3.50	\$4,550.00
0026	Tree Trunk Protection	35 EA	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
0027	Tree Root Grinding	20 EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
0028	Major Handhole Adjustment, Type I Precast Concrete Handhole	3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,885.00	\$11,655.00
0029	Major Handhole Adjustment, Type II or III Polymer Concrete Handhole	3 EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,450.00	\$13,350.00
0030	Project Sign Small - LOSST	4 EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$650,000.00		\$643,499.00		\$660,560.00
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-1.00%		+1.62%

MPS Engineers, PC
Des Moines, IA 50314

TK Concrete, Inc.
Pella, IA 50219

10% Bid Bond

10% Bid Bond

BID PRICE

BID PRICE